

North Valley Hospital District

PUBLIC HOSPITAL DISTRICT #4, OKANOGAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON (D/B/A/ NORTH VALLEY HOSPITAL) NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING – Executive Session

NOTICE is hereby given per RCW 42.30.080 that the Commission of Public Hospital District No. 4, d/b/a North Valley Hospital, Okanogan County, Washington will hold a Special meeting on Thursday, the 16th of May, 2024 from 7:00 pm to 8:00 pm to be held in the Boardroom at North Valley Hospital located at 126 S. Western Ave., Tonasket WA 98855.

Agenda Item: Executive Session RCW 42.30.110(1)(o)

To consider information regarding staff privileges or quality improvement committees under RCW 70.42.205. No action will be taken.

As required by the Open Public Meetings Act, the presiding officer will announce the purpose of the meeting in open session and reconvene to open session to adjourn the meeting. Members of the public may attend open session in person or remotely via Google Meet:

Meeting ID meet.google.com/svz-mgsw-hvi ; Phone Number (US)+1 336-850-0708 PIN: 620 458 247#

PUBLIC HOSPITAL DISTRICT NO. 4 (North Valley Hospital)
OKANOGAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON
/s/ Adam Tibbs
President of the Commission